NAMMCO SC/25/BYCWGh/02 - draft

»‘&4

\.*

NAMMCO Scientific Committee Working Group on Bycatch

Videoconference
31 October 2018
Start time: 13:00 Norwegian time

DRAFT LIST of PARTICIPANTS & DOCUMENTS

DRAFT LIST of PARTICIPANTS

Thorvaldur Gunnlaugsson (SC, Iceland), Icelandic Marine and Freshwater Research Institute
+354 5752080, thorvaldur.gunnlaugsson@hafogvatn.is

Marjorie Lyssikatos (External Expert), NOAA/Northeast Fisheries Science Centre, USA
Statesmarjorie.lyssikatos@noaa.gov

Bjarni Mikkelsen (SC, Faroe Islands), Faroese Museum of Natural History
+ 298 790576, bjarnim@savn.fo

Kimberly Murray (Chair, External Expert), NOAA/Northeast Fisheries Science Centre, USA
+1 508-495-2197, kimberly.murray@noaa.gov

Guojon Sigurdsson (Iceland), Icelandic Marine and Freshwater Research Institute
gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is

Arne Bjarge (Norway), Norwegian Institute for Marine Research, Oslo
arne.bjoerge@hi.no

André Moan (Norway), Norwegian Institute for Marine Research, Oslo
Andre.Moan@hi.no

Genevieve Desportes (Convenor) & Solveig Enoksen, NAMMCO
+47 95021228, genevieve@nammco.no; solveig.enoksen@nammco.no

DRAFT LIST of DOCUMENTS

SC/25/BYCWG/01 Draft agenda
SC/25/BYCWG/02 List of documents and participants

SC/25/BYCWG/03 Bycatch of seabirds and marine mammals in cod gillnets 2013-2017.
Short summary for NAMMCO Bycatch working group


mailto:thorvaldur.gunnlaugsson@hafogvatn.is
mailto:Statesmarjorie.lyssikatos@noaa.gov
mailto:bjarnim@savn.fo
mailto:kimberly.murray@noaa.gov
mailto:gudjon.mar.sigurdsson@hafogvatn.is
mailto:arne.bjoerge@hi.no
mailto:Andre.Moan@hi.no
mailto:genevieve@nammco.no
mailto:solveig.enoksen@nammco.no

NAMMCO SC/25/BYCWGh/02 - draft

SC/25/BYCWG/04 Moan et al. Revised and new estimates of bycatch of harbour porpoise
(Phocoena phocoena) in two Norwegian gillnet fisheries, 20062015

SC/25/BYCWG/05 Anonym. Clarifications in response to NAMMCOs [BYCWG 2017]
technical comments

SC/25/BYCWG/06 Anonym. Best estimate for annual harbour porpoise bycatch per area and
region 2006-2015 in Norway

SC/25/BYCWG/FI01 NAMMCO. 2017. Report of the NAMMCO Scientific Working
Group on By-catch, May 2017. Copenhagen, Denmark.

SC/25/BYCWG/F102 NAMMCO. 2018. Report of the NAMMCO Scientific Working
Group on By-catch, April 2018. Videoconference.



